Resources for Organizing Nonviolent Grassroors Movements
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Nonviolent Grassroors Remedies for Our Current Crisis

The Olympia Fellowship of Reconciliation’s website - www.olympiafor.org - includes a number of resources to help people cope
with our current political crisis. Several episodes of our TV program series — which you can watch and/or read about through the
website’s “TV Programs” section — deal constructively with our nation’s crisis. The December 2016 episode and several of our 2017
episodes deal with the crisis in helpful ways. The website’s “Nonviolence” section offers a number of resources, especially under the
subheadings “Understanding and Using Nonviolence” and “Using Nonviolence in the Real World.”

Books

Many, many, many books And resources Are excellent for this Topic. Here ARe just A few:

Why Civil Resistance Works by Erica Chenoweth and Maria J. Stephan (2011)
This is an Uprising by Mark Engler and Paul Engler (2016) (Also see www.thisisanuprising.org)

Doing Democracy: The MAP Model for Organizing Social Movements by Bill Moyer, JoAnn McAllis-
ter, Mary Lou Finley, and Steven Soifer

A Force More Powerful by Peter Ackerman and Jack DuVall — and the DVD/VHS series

Books and other resources offered (some by simple downloads) by the Albert Einstein Institution,
www.aeinstein.org

Books listed as resources on nonviolence at the Lutheran Peace Fellowship’s website. Visit www.luther-
anpeace.org. Click “Resources” link. Then click “Nonviolence” link.

Books by and about Mohandas Gandhi and Martin Luther King, Jr.

Writings in many places by Michael Nagler and George Lakey

Non-Profit Organizations

Many Non-profit organizations And Their websires offer excellent informarion, insighrs, and resources. | especially rRecommend these:

For decades | have been recommending the amazingly smart resources by Gene Sharp and others at The
Albert Einstein Institution: www.aeinstein.org.

Lutheran Peace Fellowship: Visit www.lutheranpeace.org. Click “Resources” link. Then click “Nonvi-
olence” link.

Nonviolence International: www.nonviolenceinternational.net
International Center on Nonviolent Conflict: www.nonviolent-conflict.org
Campaign Nonviolence: www.paceebene.org/programs/campaign-nonviolence

For more info and referrals, contact me: Glen Anderson (360) 491-9033 glenanderson@integra.net
See resources at the “Nonviolence” and “Organizing” parts of my blog, www.parallaxperspectives.org




